RESOLUTION 20-13

WHEREAS, the Governor has closed non-essential offices having employees work from home due to the COVID 19 pandemic, and

WHEREAS, Miner County is a political sub-division of South Dakota and

WHEREAS, Miner County is determined to protect our communities, customers and employees by encouraging social distancing

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Miner County has declared that county offices shall be closed to public access and encourages the public to do business with said county offices through email, telephone, fax and online.

Voting aye:		
Voting nay:		
Resolution adopted this 21st day of April, 2020.		
	Roger Wentland, Chairman Miner County Board of Commissioners	
Attest: Susan Connor, Miner County Auditor	Thine county board of commissioners	